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Area contacts

Global Mining & Metals Leader
Mike Elliott

Tel: +61 2 9248 4588
michael.elliott@au.ey.com

Oceania

Scott Grimley

Tel: +61 3 9655 2509
scott.grimley®au.ey.com

China and Mongolia
Peter Markey

Tel: +86 21 2228 2616
peter.markey@cn.ey.com

Japan

Andrew Cowell (BZEE¥HIE)
Tel: +81 3 3503 3435
cowell-ndrw@shinnihon.or.jp

Africa

Wickus Botha

Tel: +27 11 772 3386
wickus.botha@za.ey.com

Commonwealth of
Independent States

Evgeni Khrustalev

Tel: +7 495 648 9624
evgeni.khrustalev@ru.ey.com

France, Luxemburg & Maghreb
Christian Mion

Tel: +33 1 46 93 65 47
christian.mion@fr.ey.com

India

Anjani Agrawal

Tel: +91 982 061 4141
anjani.agrawal@in.ey.com

United Kingdom & Ireland
Lee Downham

Tel: +44 20 7951 2178
Idownham®uk.ey.com

United States

Andy Miller

Tel: +1 314 290 1205
andy.miller@ey.com

Canada

Bruce Sprague

Tel: +1 604 891 8415
bruce.f.sprague@ca.ey.com

Brazil

Carlos Assis

Tel: +55 21 3263 7212
carlos.assis@br.ey.com

Chile

Lachlan Haynes

Tel: + 56 2 2676 1886
lachlan.haynes@cl.ey.com

Service line contacts

Global Advisory Leader
Paul Mitchell

Tel: +61 29248 5110
paul.mitchell@au.ey.com

Global Assurance Leader
Alexei Ivanov

Tel: +495 228 3661
alexei.ivanov@ru.ey.com

Global IFRS Leader
Tracey Waring

Tel: +61 39288 8638
tracey.waring@au.ey.com

Global Tax Leader
Andy Miller

Tel: +1 314 290 1205
andy.miller@ey.com

Global Transactions Leader
Lee Downham

Tel: +44 20 7951 2178
[downham®uk.ey.com

Japan Transactions Leader
al e

Tel: +81 3 4582 6470
kunihiko.taniyama@jp.ey.com
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